
UCA (13-12) -vs- # 4 Arkansas (19-7)
3/24/2026 at Fayetteville, Ark. (Baum-Walker Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parker Coil (1-0)
Loss: PANNELL, JACOB (0-2)
HBP: PANNELL, JACOB, WILLIAMS, JB, Mark Brissey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clinton Wheeler First: Greg Hendrix Second Base: Seth Buckminster Third Base: Matthew Anderson 
Start: 6:02 pm   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 9,623   Weather: Mid 60s, sunny, 10 mph N wind
Game notes:
- PANNELL, Jac faced 4 batters in the 5th.
- JONES, Jake faced 4 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UCA 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1
Arkansas 0 0 0 1 10 4 X 15 10 0

UCA 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GWYN, PARKER 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
    LAIDLEY, Keaton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
MOSENI, KEON dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CARTER, LANDON ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
NEGRE, NATE ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
ALLEN, ZEB lf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
RUNSICK, JACK 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
SLOAN, JAYDEN cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
ROSS, MARK rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
SCHATTLE, JAGGER 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
DENTON, ZANE c 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
PANNELL, JACOB p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JONES, JAKE p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JONES, AUSTIN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WILLIAMS, JB p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 2 9 6

2B: DENTON, ZANE (1)
HR: ALLEN, ZEB (1)
SB: ALLEN, ZEB (1)
HBP: RUNSICK, JACK (1)
E: NEGRE, NATE (1)

Arkansas 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Damian Ruiz lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Landon Schaefer ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Camden Kozeal ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 1
    Alexander Peck ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryder Helfrick c 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Zack Stewart rf 3 2 1 2 1 0 2
Maika Niu cf 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Christian Turner ph/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Souza 2b/ss 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Kuhio Aloy dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Carter Rutenbar ph/dh 2 2 2 4 0 0 0
Reese Robinett 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
TJ Pompey 3b 2 3 2 5 2 0 0
Peyton Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Coil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Brissey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tye Briscoe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 15 10 14 7 7 5

2B: Camden Kozeal (1); Maika Niu (1); Carter Rutenbar (1)
HR: Zack Stewart (1); Carter Rutenbar (1); TJ Pompey (2)
SB: Nolan Souza (1)
HBP: Nolan Souza (2)

UCA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PANNELL, JACOB (L, 0-2) 4.0 4 5 5 4 5 0 0 1 0 16 21 3 4 79
JONES, JAKE 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 22
JONES, AUSTIN 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 12
WILLIAMS, JB 1.2 2 4 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 9 2 1 32
Totals 10 15 14 7 7 1 0 2 0 29 38 5 6 145

Arkansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peyton Lee 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 4 0 27
Parker Coil (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 7 1 39
Mark Brissey 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 15
Tye Briscoe 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 13
Totals 5 2 2 2 9 0 0 1 0 26 29 11 1 94



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UCA - Top of 1st UCA ARK
GWYN, Parker popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0
MOSENI, Keon lined out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
NEGRE, Nate struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0

Arkansas - Bottom of 1st UCA ARK
Ruiz struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Kozeal walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 0
Helfrick flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Stewart grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSBF). 0 0

UCA - Top of 2nd UCA ARK
ALLEN, Zeb walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
RUNSICK, Jac popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
ALLEN, Zeb stole second. 0 0
SLOAN, Jayde struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0
ROSS, Mark walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
SCHATTLE, Ja singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); ROSS, Mark advanced to second; ALLEN, Zeb
scored. 1 0
DENTON, Zane singled to right field (1-0 B); SCHATTLE, Ja advanced to second; ROSS, Mark advanced to
third. 1 0
GWYN, Parker popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Arkansas - Bottom of 2nd UCA ARK
Niu struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 1 0
Souza grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Aloy struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0

UCA - Top of 3rd UCA ARK
Coil to p for Lee. 1 0
MOSENI, Keon lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
NEGRE, Nate flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
ALLEN, Zeb homered to right center, RBI (0-2 KS). 2 0
RUNSICK, Jac grounded out to c (2-2 KBBK). 2 0

Arkansas - Bottom of 3rd UCA ARK
Robinett struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 2 0
Pompey walked (3-2 BBKSBFB). 2 0
Ruiz lined out to cf (0-2 FK). 2 0
Kozeal grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 2 0

UCA - Top of 4th UCA ARK
SLOAN, Jayde lined out to lf (2-2 FKBB). 2 0
ROSS, Mark singled through the left side (1-2 SKFB). 2 0
SCHATTLE, Ja lined out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 0
DENTON, Zane doubled down the lf line (0-0); ROSS, Mark advanced to third. 2 0
GWYN, Parker struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 2 0

Arkansas - Bottom of 4th UCA ARK
Helfrick grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Stewart homered to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 2 1



Niu singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 1
Souza hit by pitch (0-1 F); Niu advanced to second. 2 1
Aloy struck out swinging (3-2 SSBBBS). 2 1
Robinett fouled out to lf (2-1 BFB). 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCA - Top of 5th UCA ARK
MOSENI, Keon lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 1
NEGRE, Nate lined out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 1
ALLEN, Zeb lined out to ss (0-1 F). 2 1

Arkansas - Bottom of 5th UCA ARK
Pompey walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Ruiz singled to center field (0-2 KK); Pompey advanced to second. 2 1
Kozeal singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Ruiz advanced to third; Pompey scored. 2 2
Helfrick walked (3-1 BBKBB); Kozeal advanced to second. 2 2
JONES, Jake to p for PANNELL, Jac. 2 2
Stewart walked, RBI (3-2 BKFFFBBB); Helfrick advanced to second; Kozeal advanced to third; Ruiz scored. 2 3
Niu doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Stewart advanced to third; Helfrick scored; Kozeal scored. 2 5
Souza walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Niu advanced to third on a wild pitch; Stewart scored on a wild pitch. 2 6
Rutenbar pinch hit for Aloy. 2 6
Souza stole second. 2 6
Rutenbar doubled to right center, RBI (2-2 KBKBF); Souza advanced to third; Niu scored. 2 7
JONES, Austi to p for JONES, Jake. 2 7
Robinett walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Pompey homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 K); Robinett scored; Rutenbar scored; Souza scored. 2 11
Ruiz grounded out to 3b (1-2 FBFF). 2 11
Kozeal doubled to right center (0-0). 2 11
WILLIAMS, JB to p for JONES, Austi. 2 11
Helfrick struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 2 11
Stewart lined out to ss (0-0). 2 11

UCA - Top of 6th UCA ARK
Brissey to p for Coil. 2 11
RUNSICK, Jac hit by pitch (0-0). 2 11
SLOAN, Jayde struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 2 11
ROSS, Mark struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 2 11
SCHATTLE, Ja struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 2 11

Arkansas - Bottom of 6th UCA ARK
Turner pinch hit for Niu. 2 11
Turner reached on a throwing error by ss (2-2 FFBFB). 2 11
Souza hit by pitch (2-1 BKB); Turner advanced to second. 2 11
Rutenbar to dh. 2 11
Rutenbar homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Souza scored; Turner scored, unearned. 2 14
Robinett grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKFBBF). 2 14
Pompey homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 2 15
Schaefer pinch hit for Ruiz. 2 15
Schaefer struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 2 15
Peck pinch hit for Kozeal. 2 15
Peck flied out to rf (0-0). 2 15

UCA - Top of 7th UCA ARK
Schaefer to cf. 2 15
Peck to 2b. 2 15
Turner to lf. 2 15
Souza to ss. 2 15



Briscoe to p for Brissey. 2 15
DENTON, Zane struck out looking (3-2 SKBBBK). 2 15
LAIDLEY, Kea pinch hit for GWYN, Parker. 2 15
LAIDLEY, Kea struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 15
CARTER, Land pinch hit for MOSENI, Keon. 2 15
CARTER, Land struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 15

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arkansas - Bottom of 7th UCA ARK


